## **PRESS RELEASE**



## Flint Bishop's CEO Joins Research Panel to Help Improve National Transportation Challenges

June 25, 2024

**Press Release** 

CONTACT: Autumn MacClaren
Ph.: 810-235-6560, ext. 121
Director of Marketing, Public Relations and
Air Service Development
Bishop International Airport Authority
3425 W. Bristol Road
Flint, Michigan 48507

(Flint, Michigan)— Flint Bishop Airport is excited to announce that its Chief Executive Officer, Nino Sapone, is elected to serve on a panel for a project lead by the Transportation Research Board under the National Academies of Sciences, Engineering, and Medicine. The institute is a private, nonprofit that provides policy advice for the U.S. government on science and technology matters.

"Airports and aviation are a critical part of transportation and I strive daily at FNT to build upon our world-class operation," Flint Bishop's CEO, Nino Sapone said. "I look forward to playing a vital role in research aimed at improving transportation everywhere and advancing our nation's infrastructure."

The Transportation Research Board is responsible for mobilizing expertise, experience, and knowledge to help solve complex transportation-related challenges. The team conducts many research projects aimed at solving critical issues in transportation with the overall goal of improving public health and safety.

Flint Bishop International Airport (FNT) is "Not the only way to fly. Just a better one". Flint guarantees you all of the destination options of a larger airport, while flying from the comfort of a relaxing and beautiful facility. Flint features all-jet service, with flights provided by Allegiant, American, and United. Our airlines provide many nonstop flights to popular destinations across the country that will also connect you around the world, usually in one stop or less. For reservations and flight information from Flint, visit our website at <a href="mailto:bishopairport.org">bishopairport.org</a>.

